Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-18-2007



103417231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTC 11808533

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	[1] Miyuki YANAGIDA [2] Akira SATO	TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO, 103-8272, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	Assignment Merger						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
fi I	Other						
	B. Execution Date: (1) June 1, 2007; (2) June 3, 2007.						
4. This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	I Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
<u>PR</u>	C. Title of Application: ELECTRONIC DEVICE, DIELECTRIC CERAMIC COMPOSITION AND THE RODUCTION METHOD						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
BYRN		B. Enclosed (Check No. 193545)					
	Address: OLIFR & BERRIDGE, PLC) P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co					

PATENT

REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Miyuki YANAGIDA		·· ·	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Akira SATO			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(カ		
		(4)				
		esch o	in consideration of the sum of f the undersigned, each undersigned a	one dollar (\$1.00) and agrees to assign, and h	f other good and valuable con- ereby does assign, transfer and	ideration paid to l set over to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbaahi, Chuo-ku, Tol			
		(herei entire in all : intern	mafter designated as the Assignee) and right, title and interest for the United applications for patent including say stional, confirmation, substitute and r mination certificates that may be gran	l Assignee's heirs, succ States of America as c and all provisional, no cissus application(s),	cessors, assigns and legal repre- lefined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in to n-provisional, divisional, cont and all Letters Patent, extension	semistives, the he invention, and invation,
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRONIC DEVICE,	DIELECTRIC	CERAMIC COMPOSI	TION AND TH
. ,	Identification such as Title, Case		PRODUCTION METHOD			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No. 132808			,
			nich the undersigned has (have) execu prowith or	ted an application for	patent in the United States of .	America on even
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)				
	Signing of	(12) oz				
	Application					
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)				
	illed applications	filo	June 11,	2007		
provision a grant the Unit entire in binding	ray possible in obtaining eviden 3) Each undersigned agree bean of the International Conven 4) Each undersigned agree of a valid United States patent 5) Each undersigned artitle ted States resulting from said a patenets herein assigned, and that con him and his heirs, successor 6) Each undersigned hereb necessary or desirable in order	to end get to enter the for Fermi to perfect to the Astrices and pplication the has real, assign y grants to comp	requests the Commissioner of the U.in(a) to the said Assignee, as Assignee to executed, and will not execute, any as and legal representatives. the firm of OLDF & BERRINGE, PLC by with the rules of the United States I amble reigned on the date(s) oppose	form any act which manilar agreements. necessary to obtain, a 8. Patent and Trademof the entire interest, a y agreements in conflict the power to insert or Patent and Trademark the the undersigned	by be necessary in connection to maintain or confirm by reissue and all and covenants that he has full at therewith, and agrees that this assignment any further is office for recordation of this canne(s).	with claims or or reexamination Letters Patents of ight to convey the s surigiment is destification that document.
Date	June 1. 200		Inventer Signature	Brupuk	: Yanazida L Sato	(SEAL)
Date	Tune 9, 2	007	Inventor Signature	akir	L Sato	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
then it	This assignment should prei should be signed before at least	erably be t two wit	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if nesses who also sign here:	_	_	S.A. If neither,
Dute	June . Y. 2	007	Witness	Tanotan	Sugarner Yamana	
Date	Tune . 4. 2	007	Witness	Takedi	Yamana	

PATENT REEL: 019452 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 06/11/2007